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Intended Use: Helps provide compression and 
support to body parts
How to Apply: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Wash and dry area to be wrapped. 
2. Begin wrapping, partially overlapping previous layer.
3. Secure Velcro® end or clips to hold in place.
4. Avoid wrapping too tight.
How to Apply: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Wrap desired area, partially overlapping previous 

layer. 
2. Sticks to self, does not need clips.
3. Be sure not to wrap body part too tight.
How to Apply: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Begin wrapping, partially overlapping previous layer. 
2. Secure tab to hold in place.
3. Avoid wrapping too tight.
CARE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Hand wash in warm water with mild 
detergent. Rinse thoroughly, smooth out all wrinkles 
and air dry.
CARE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Hand wash in cold water with mild 
detergent.  Do not use bleach or fabric softener.  Rinse 
thoroughly and air dry.
CAUTION (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): This is an elastic product and care should be 
taken not to constrict blood flow. Recommended for 
daytime wear only. 
**CAUTION: This product contains natural rubber 
latex which may cause allergic reactions.  
Some products constructed of a neoprene blend may 
cause skin irritation.  
If rash develops or pain persists, discontinue use and 
consult a physician.
Notice: Should any serious health related incident 
occur with the use of this device, please notify the 
manufacturer identified on the label and the competent 
authorities of your country.

All Purpose Support Wrap  **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Elastic Bandages  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Self Adhering Bandages  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Vorgesehener Verwendungszweck:  Bietet Kompression und 
Stützung bestimmter Körperteile

Anlegen der Bandage: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)

1. Den zu verbindenden Bereich waschen und trocken. 
2. Mit dem Bandagieren beginnen; dabei jede bereits vorhandene 

Lage teilweise überlappen.
3. Mit Klettverschlussende oder Clips fixieren.
4. Nicht zu fest umwickeln.

Anlegen der Bandage: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Den gewünschten Bereich bandagieren; dabei jede bereits 

vorhandene Lage teilweise überlappen. 
2. Haftet an sich selbst; es werden keine Clips benötigt.
3. Den zu bandagierenden Körperteil nicht zu fest umwickeln.

Anlegen der Bandage: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Mit dem Bandagieren beginnen; dabei die bereits vorhandene 

Lage teilweise überlappen. 
2. Mit der Lasche fixieren.
3. Nicht zu fest umwickeln.

PFLEGE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Waschen Sie das 
Produkt von Hand mit einem milden Waschmittel in warmem Wasser. 
Spülen Sie es sorgfältig aus, glätten Sie alle Falten und lassen Sie es 
an der Luft trocknen.

PFLEGE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  
Waschen Sie das Produkt von Hand mit einem milden Waschmittel in 
kaltem Wasser.  Verwenden Sie weder Bleichmittel noch Weichspüler.  
Spülen Sie es gründlich ab und lassen Sie es an der Luft trocknen.

VORSICHT (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Es handelt sich hierbei 
um ein elastisches Produkt und es ist darauf zu achten, dass die 
Durchblutung nicht behindert wird. Nur zum Tragen während des 
Tages empfohlen. 

**VORSICHT: Dieses Produkt enthält natürlichen Latex, der 
allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen kann.  
Einige aus einer Neopren-Mischung hergestellte Produkte können 
Hautreizungen verursachen.  
Beim Auftreten eines Hautausschlags oder bei anhaltenden 
Schmerzen das Produkt nicht weiterverwenden und einen Arzt 
aufsuchen.
Hinweis: Sollte es infolge der Verwendung des Produkts zu 
schwerwiegenden Gesundheitsstörungen kommen, benachrichtigen 
Sie bitte den auf dem Etikett genannten Hersteller sowie die 
zuständigen Gesundheitsbehörden Ihres Landes.

Mehrzweck-Stützbandage  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastische Bandagen  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Selbsthaftende Bandagen  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Beoogd gebruik: Biedt compressie en ondersteuning voor 
lichaamsdelen.
Aanbrengen: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Te bandageren lichaamsdeel wassen en drogen. 
2. Lichaamsdeel omwinden en daarbij vorige laag 

telkens gedeeltelijk overlappen.
3. Klittenbanduiteinde of clips vastmaken om bandage 

op zijn plaats te houden.
4. Niet te strak bandageren.

Aanbrengen: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Gewenst lichaamsdeel omwinden en daarbij vorige 

laag telkens gedeeltelijk overlappen. 
2. Zelfhechtend; geen clips nodig.
3. Lichaamsdeel niet te strak bandageren.

Aanbrengen: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Lichaamsdeel omwinden en daarbij vorige laag 

telkens gedeeltelijk overlappen. 
2. Maak lipje vast om wrap op zijn plaats te houden.
3. Niet te strak bandageren.

ONDERHOUD (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Met de hand wassen in warm water met 
niet-agressief wasmiddel. Goed afspoelen, alle plooien 
gladstrijken en aan de lucht laten drogen.

ONDERHOUD (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML): Met de hand wassen in koud water 
met niet-agressief wasmiddel. Geen bleekmiddel of 
wasverzachter gebruiken. Goed afspoelen en aan de 
lucht laten drogen.

LET OP (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Dit 
is een elastisch product. Er moet op worden gelet de 
bloedstroom niet te remmen. Uitsluitend aanbevolen 
voor overdag. 

**LET OP: Dit product bevat natuurrubberlatex dat allergische 
reacties kan veroorzaken. 
Sommige producten die van een neopreenblend zijn 
vervaardigd, kunnen irritatie van de huid veroorzaken. 
Als huiduitslag optreedt of de pijn aanhoudt, het gebruik staken 
en een arts raadplegen.
Kennisgeving: Mocht een ernstig gezondheidsincident 
plaatsvinden in verband met het gebruik van het hulpmiddel, 
wordt u verzocht de op het etiket vermelde fabrikant en de 
bevoegde gezondheidsautoriteiten van uw land hiervan in kennis 
te stellen.

Universele support-wrap  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastische bandages  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Zelfhechtende bandages  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder-wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Uso previsto: Ayuda a brindar compresión y soporte a las 
partes del cuerpo
Modo de empleo: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104)
1. Lave y seque el área que vendará. 
2. Vende de manera que cada vuelta de la venda 

cubra parcialmente la vuelta anterior.
3. Sujete con el Velcro® o con clips.
4. No apriete demasiado.

Modo de empleo: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Vende el área afectada de manera que cada vuelta 

de la venda cubra parcialmente la vuelta anterior. 
2. Es autoadherible y no requiere clips.
3. No apriete la venda demasiado.

Modo de empleo: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Vende de manera que cada vuelta de la venda 

cubra parcialmente la vuelta anterior. 
2. Sujete con la pestaña.
3. No apriete demasiado.

CUIDADO (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Lave a mano con agua tibia y un detergente 
suave. Enjuague completamente, alise las arrugas y 
deje secar al aire.

CUIDADO (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Lave a mano con agua fría y un detergente 
suave.  No use blanqueador ni suavizante de ropa.  
Enjuague completamente y deje secar al aire.

PRECAUCIÓN (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Éste es un producto elástico y se debe 
tener cuidado para no restringir el flujo sanguíneo. Se 
recomienda usar sólo durante el día. 

**ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden contener látex 
de caucho natural que puede causar reacciones alérgicas.  
Algunos productos fueron fabricados con una mezcla de 
neopreno que puede causar irritación en la piel.  
Si llegara a presentarse alguna clase de erupción en la 
piel o si persiste el dolor, suspenda su uso y consulte a 
un médico.
Aviso: En caso de que se presente algún incidente de salud 
grave relacionado con el uso de este producto, informe al 
fabricante identificado en la etiqueta y a las autoridades de 
salud correspondientes de su país.

Venda de soporte para todo uso  **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Vendas elásticas  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Vendas autoadhesivas  **6263, **6264, **6265
Venda Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Tiltænkt brug: Hjælper med at give kompression og støtte 
til kropsdele
Anvendelse: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Vask og tør det område, som skal omvikles. 
2. Begynd bevikling, idet tidligere lag overlappes 

delvist.
3. Fastgør Velcro® ende eller klips for at holde på 

plads.
4. Undgå at vikle for stramt.

Anvendelse: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Vikl det ønskede område, idet tidligere lag 

overlappes delvist. 
2. Klæber til sig selv, behøver ikke klips.
3. Sørg for ikke at vikle for stramt om legemsdel.

Anvendelse: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Begynd bevikling, idet tidligere lag overlappes 

delvist. 
2. Fastgør tap for at holde på plads.
3. Undgå at vikle for stramt.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104):  Håndvask i varmt vand med mildt 
vaskemiddel. Skyl grundigt, glat alle rynker ud og lad 
lufttørre.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 
6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  Håndvask i koldt vand 
med mildt vaskemiddel.  Brug ikke blegemiddel eller 
skyllemiddel.  Skyl grundigt og lad lufttørre.

FORSIGTIG (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Dette er et elastikprodukt, og der skal udvises 
omhu for ikke at hæmme blodcirkulation. Anbefales kun 
til brug i dagtimerne. 

**FORSIGTIG: Dette produkt indeholder naturlig 
gummilatex, som kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner.  
Visse produkter, som er konstrueret af en neoprenblanding, 
kan forårsage hudirritation.  
Stands brug og rådfør dig med en læge, hvis du får udslæt, 
eller det bliver ved med at gøre ondt.
Bemærk: Skulle der opstå en alvorlig helbredsrelateret 
episode i forbindelse med brugen af denne enhed, bedes du 
underrette den producent, som er identificeret på etiketten, 
samt de relevante sundhedsmyndigheder i dit land.

Universalsupportbinding  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastiske bandager  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Selvklæbende bandager  **6263, **6264, **6265
Vidunderbinding (Wonder Wrap)  **3471, **4590, 
**4591

Uso previsto –  Per il sostegno e la compressione di parti 
del corpo
Come applicare: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Lavare e asciugare l’area intorno a cui avvolgere la 

medicazione. 
2. Iniziare ad avvolgere, sovrapponendo parzialmente 

allo strato precedente.
3. Fissare l’estremità in Velcro® o i fermagli per 

mantenere fermo.
4. Evitare di avvolgere troppo strettamente.

Come applicare: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Avvolgere sull’area desiderata, sovrapponendo 

parzialmente allo strato precedente. 
2. È autoaderente, non ha bisogno di fermagli.
3. Accertarsi di non avvolgere troppo strettamente.

Come applicare: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Iniziare ad avvolgere, sovrapponendo parzialmente 

allo strato precedente. 
2. Fissare la linguetta per mantenere fermo.
3. Evitare di avvolgere troppo strettamente.

CURA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
lavare a mano in acqua tiepida con sapone neutro. 
Sciacquare bene, lisciare e lasciare asciugare all’aria.

CURA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML): lavare a mano in acqua fredda con sapone 
neutro. Non usare candeggina né ammorbidente. 
Sciacquare bene e lasciare asciugare all'aria.

ATTENZIONE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): questo è un prodotto elastico e bisogna fare 
attenzione a non restringere il flusso sanguigno. Si 
suggerisce di indossarlo solo durante il giorno. 

**ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma 
naturale, che può provocare reazioni allergiche. 
Alcuni prodotti che contengono neoprene possono 
provocare irritazione cutanea. 
Se l’eruzione o il dolore persiste, interrompere l’uso e 
consultare un medico.
Avviso: in caso di incidente grave con ripercussioni sullo 
stato di salute, notificare il produttore identificato sull’etichetta 
e le competenti autorità sanitarie locali.

Avvolgimento di supporto universale  **6183, 
**6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Medicazioni elastiche  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Medicazioni autoadesive (Wonder Wrap)  **6263, 
**6264, **6265
Avvolgimento Wonder **3471, **4590, **4591

Utilização Prevista: Ajuda a proporcionar compressão e 
suporte a partes do corpo
Como utilizar:   (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Lavar e secar a área a ser envolvida. 
2. Iniciar o envolvimento, cobrindo parcialmente a 

camada anterior.
3. Fixar a extremidade de Velcro® ou os clipes para 

manter no lugar.
4. Evitar envolver de forma muito apertada.

Como utilizar:   (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Envolver a área desejada, sobrepondo parcialmente 

a camada anterior. 
2. Auto-aderente, não necessita de clipes.
3. Certificar-se de que a área do corpo afectada não 

está cingida de forma muito apertada.

Como utilizar:   (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Iniciar o envolvimento, cobrindo parcialmente a 

camada anterior. 
2. Firmar a presilha para manter no lugar.
3. Evitar cingir de forma muito apertada.

CUIDADOS (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Lavar à mão em água morna com um 
detergente suave. Enxaguar minuciosamente, alisar 
todos os vincos e secar ao ar.

CUIDADOS (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML):  Lavar à mão em água fria com um 
detergente suave.  Não usar lixívia nem amaciador de 
roupa.  Enxaguar minuciosamente e deixar secar ao ar.

ATENÇÃO (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Trata-se de um produto elástico pelo que se 
deve proceder com cuidado a fim de não constringir a 
circulação sanguínea. 

**ATENÇÃO: Estes produtos contêm borracha látex natural 
passível de causar reações alérgicas.  
Alguns produtos fabricados com uma mistura de neopreno 
podem causar irritação cutânea.  
Se surgir uma erupção cutânea ou se a dor persistir, 
interromper a utilização e consultar um médico.
Aviso: No caso da ocorrência de qualquer incidente grave 
relacionado com a saúde devido ao uso do dispositivo, 
queira notificar o fabricante identificado no rótulo, bem 
como as autoridades competentes no âmbito da saúde 
do seu país.

Ligaduras de Suporte Polivalentes  **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Faixas Elásticas  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Faixas Auto-Aderentes  **6263, **6264, **6265
Ligadura Wonder   **3471, **4590, **4591

如何使用 : 為身體部位提供壓力和支撐

如何使用：(6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. 洗淨並弄幹要被包裹的部位。 
2. 開始包裹，在前一層上部分重疊。
3. 縛牢 Velcro® 末端或夾子，固定到位。
4. 避免包裹得過緊。

如何使用：(6263, 6264, 6265)
1. 包裹要包的部位，在前一層上部分重疊。 
2. 自我粘附，不需要夾子。
3. 務必不要將身體部位包裹得過緊。

如何使用：(3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. 開始包裹，在前一層上部分重疊。 
2. 縛牢袢扣，固定到位。
3. 避免包裹得過緊。

護理 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)：在
溫水中用溫和的洗滌劑手洗。徹底沖洗，理順所有皺紋
並自然風乾。

護理 (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML)
：在冷水中用溫和的洗滌劑手洗。不要使用漂白劑或衣物
柔順劑。徹底沖洗並自然風乾。

注意 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)：這
是一種彈性產品，應當注意不要限制血液流動。推薦僅
在日間佩戴。

**注意：  此類產品含有天然橡膠乳膠，可能會引發過
敏反應。  
有些用氯丁橡膠混合物製成的產品可能會導致皮膚發炎。  
若出現皮疹或疼感持續，請停止使用並向醫師諮詢。
注意：如果在使用裝置時發生任何與健康相關的嚴重事
件，請通知標籤上注明的製造商以及您所在國家有管轄
權的衛生當局。

全用途包裹型護具  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
彈性繃帶  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
自粘繃帶  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder 包紮帶  **3471, **4590, **4591

Avsedd användning:  Ger kompression och stöd åt 
kroppsdelar
Gör så här: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Tvätta och torka området som ska lindas. 
2. Börja linda och överlappa delvis föregående lager.
3. Håll på plats med Velcro®-änden eller klämmor.
4. Linda inte för hårt.

Gör så här: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Linda önskat område och överlappa delvis föregående 

lager. 
2. Är självhäftande, inga klämmor behövs.
3. Se till att du inte lindar kroppsdelen för hårt.

Gör så här: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Börja linda och överlappa delvis föregående lager. 
2. Fäst med fliken för att hålla på plats.
3. Linda inte för hårt.

SKÖTSEL (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Tvätta 
för hand i varmt vatten med ett milt tvättmedel. Skölj 
ordentligt, släta ut alla rynkor och lufttorka.

SKÖTSEL (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Tvätta för hand i kallt vatten med ett milt 
tvättmedel.  Använd inte blekmedel eller sköljmedel.  Skölj 
noga och låt lufttorka.

VARNING (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Detta 
är en elastisk produkt och försiktighet bör iakttas för 
att inte hämma blodflödet. Rekommenderas endast för 
användning under dagen. 

**VAR FÖRSIKTIG: Denna produkt innehåller naturligt 
latexgummi som kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner.  
Vissa produkter som är tillverkade av en neoprenblandning 
som kan förorsaka hudirritation.  
Upphör med användningen och sök läkare vid hudutslag 
eller bestående smärta.
Obs! Om en allvarlig hälsorelaterad skada skulle uppstå 
när du använder den här produkten ska du kontakta den 
tillverkare som identifieras på etiketten och den behöriga 
hälso-/sjukvårdsmyndighet i ditt land.

Elastiska bindor för alla ändamål  **6183, 
**6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Elastiska förband  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 
6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 
350102, 350103, 350104
Självhäftande förband  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Предназначение:  Обеспечивает сдавливание и поддержку 
частей тела. 

Порядок использования: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Промойте и протрите насухо участок, где будет 

накладываться бандаж. 
2. Начните накладывать бандаж, частично перекрывая 

предыдущий слой.
3. Для фиксации бандажа закрепите конец застежки Velcro® 

или зажим.
4. Не делайте бандаж чрезмерно тугим.

Порядок использования: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Наложите бандаж на желаемый участок, частично 

перекрывая предыдущий слой. 
2. Бандаж фиксируется сам и не требует зажимов.
3. Убедитесь, что бандаж не чрезмерно тугой.

Порядок использования: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Начните накладывать повязку, частично перекрывая 

предыдущий слой. 
2. Для фиксации повязки закрепите ее кончик.
3. Не делайте повязку чрезмерно тугой.

УХОД (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Стирать руками, 
в теплой воде, с использованием мягкого моющего средства. 
Тщательно прополоскать, расправить все складки и 
просушить на открытом воздухе.

УХОД (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  
Стирать руками, в холодной воде, с использованием 
мягкого моющего средства.  Не использовать отбеливатели 
и смягчители.  Тщательно прополоскать и высушить на 
открытом воздухе.

ВНИМАНИЕ! (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Данное 
изделие является эластичным, поэтому следует проявлять 
осторожность, чтобы не препятствовать кровотоку. 
Рекомендуется для ношения только в дневное время. 

**ВНИМАНИЕ!: Данное изделие содержит натуральный 
каучуковый латекс, способный вызывать аллергические реакции.  
Некоторые изделия, выполненные из неопренового состава, могут 
стать причиной раздражения кожи.  
При появлении сыпи или продолжительных болей – прекратите 
использование изделия и обратитесь к врачу.
Примечание: При возникновении каких-либо серьезных проблем 
со здоровьем, вызванных использованием данного изделия, 
просьба уведомить производителя, указанного на этикетке, а 
также компетентные органы здравоохранения в своей стране.

Универсальная повязка-держатель  **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Эластичные бандажи  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Самоклеящиеся бандажи  **6263, **6264, **6265
Чудо-повязка (Wonder Wrap)  **3471, **4590, **4591

Určené použití:  Pomáhá při poskytování podpory a 
komprese částem těla. 
Jak se používá: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Omyjte a osušte oblast, kterou chcete obvázat. 
2. Začněte obvazovat a vždy částečně překrývejte 

předcházející vrstvu.
3. Zajistěte pomocí Velcro® nebo svorek.
4. Neobvazujte příliš těsně.

Jak se používá: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Obvažte ošetřovanou oblast, částečně překrývejte 

předcházející vrstvu. 
2. Vrstvy jsou samolepící, svorky nejsou třeba.
3. Neobvazujte části těla příliš těsně.

Jak se používá: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Začněte obvazovat a vždy částečně překrývejte 

předcházející vrstvu. 
2. Zajistěte pomocí příchytky.
3. Neobvazujte příliš těsně.

PÉČE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  
Perte ručně v teplé vodě s jemným saponátem. 
Důkladně vymáchejte, uhlaďte a usušte na vzduchu.

PÉČE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Perte ručně ve studené vodě s jemným 
saponátem.  Nepoužívejte bělidlo ani změkčovač látek.   
Důkladně vymáchejte a usušte na vzduchu.

POZOR (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Tento výrobek je elastický, nedovolte omezení krevního 
oběhu. Doporučeno pouze pro použití ve dne. 

**UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje přírodní latexovou 
gumu, která může způsobit alergické reakce.  
Některé výrobky obsahují neoprénovou směs, která může 
způsobit podráždění kůže.  
Pokud se objeví vyrážka nebo bolest neustupuje, přestaňte 
výrobek používat a konzultujte lékaře.
Poznámka: Pokud se při použití prostředku objeví jakýkoliv 
závažný zdravotní incident, informujte prosím výrobce 
uvedeného na štítku a příslušné zdravotnické úřady ve 
vaší zemi.

Víceúčelový podpůrný zábal **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Elastická obinadla 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Samolepící obinadla  **6263, **6264, **6265
Zábal Wonder **3471, **4590, **4591

Utilisation : Compression et support de parties de corps

Mise en place : (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Laver et sécher la surface à bander. 
2. Appliquer le bandage en chevauchant partiellement 

l'épaisseur de bande précédente.
3. Attacher l'extrémité par la bande Velcro® ou des 

épingles.
4. Éviter les bandages trop serrés.

Mise en place : (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Bander la surface souhaitée en chevauchant 

partiellement l'épaisseur de bande précédente. 
2. La bande adhère à elle-même et ne nécessite pas 

d'épingle.
3. Veiller à ne pas trop serrer le bandage.

Mise en place : (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Appliquer le bandage en chevauchant partiellement 

l'épaisseur de bande précédente. 
2. Attacher la patte pour maintenir le bandage en place.
3. Éviter les bandages trop serrés.

ENTRETIEN (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104) :  Laver 
à la main à l’eau tiède avec un détergent doux. Bien rincer, 
lisser et laisser sécher à l'air.

ENTRETIEN (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML) :  Laver à la main dans l’eau froide avec un 
détergent doux.  Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de produit 
assouplissant.  Bien rincer et laisser sécher à l'air.

ATTENTION (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104) : Ceci est 
un produit élastique, prendre garde à ne pas restreindre le 
flux sanguin. Port conseillé durant la journée seulement. 

**ATTENTION : Ce produit contient du caoutchouc naturel à 
base de latex qui peut provoquer des réactions allergiques.  
Certains produits fabriqués à partir de néoprène peuvent 
provoquer une irritation de la peau.  
En cas d’irritation ou de douleur persistante, cesser d’utiliser le 
produit et consulter un médecin.
Avis : En cas de tout incident grave lié à la santé lors de 
l’utilisation de ce dispositif, veuillez informer le fabricant identifié 
sur l’étiquette et les autorités sanitaires compétentes dans 
votre pays.

Bandage de contention universel  **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Bandes élastiques  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Bandes auto-adhérentes  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Przeznaczenie: Umożliwia kompresję i usztywnienie części ciała.

Sposób zakładania: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Umyć i osuszyć miejsce, które ma być zawinięte. 
2. Rozpocząć zawijanie, nakładając częściowo nową warstwę 

na poprzednią.
3. Zamocować za pomocą końcówki z rzepem Velcro® lub 

klipsami mocującymi.
4. Unikać zbyt ciasnego zawijania.

Sposób zakładania: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Zawinąć żądane miejsce, nakładając częściowo nową 

warstwę na poprzednią. 
2. Produkt samoprzylepny, nie wymaga stosowania klipsów.
3. Nie należy zawijać zbyt ciasno.

Sposób zakładania: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Rozpocząć zawijanie, nakładając częściowo nową warstwę 

na poprzednią. 
2. Zamocować zakładkę mocującą.
3. Unikać zbyt ciasnego zawijania.

CZYSZCZENIE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Prać ręcznie 
w ciepłej wodzie z dodatkiem delikatnego środka piorącego. 
Wypłukać dokładnie, wygładzić wszystkie pomarszczenia i suszyć 
na powietrzu.

CZYSZCZENIE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Prać ręcznie w zimnej wodzie z dodatkiem delikatnego 
środka piorącego.  Nie stosować wybielaczy ani środków 
zmiękczających do tkanin.  Dokładnie wypłukać i suszyć na 
powietrzu.

PRZESTROGA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Produkt ten 
jest elastyczny i należy uważać, aby nie tamować przepływu krwi. 
Zalecany do użytku tylko w czasie dnia. 

**PRZESTROGA: Produkt ten zawiera naturalną gumę lateksową, 
która może wywoływać reakcje alergiczne.  
Niektóre produkty wykonane z neoprenu, mogą powodować 
podrażnienie skóry.  
Należy przerwać używanie i skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeśli pojawi 
się wysypka lub przewlekły ból.
Uwaga: W przypadku wystąpienia problemów zdrowotnych 
związanych z używaniem tego urządzenia, proszę powiadomić o tym 
producenta podanego na etykiecie produktu oraz odpowiedni urząd 
służby zdrowia w swoim kraju.

Universalne bandaże elastyczne **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Bandaże elastyczne 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Bandaże samoprzylepne **6263, **6264, **6265
Bandaże elastyczne Wonder **3471, **4590, **4591

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση:  Παρέχει συμπίεση και υποστήριξη σε 
τμήματα του σώματος

Πως γίνεται η εφαρμογή: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Πλένετε και στεγνώνετε την περιοχή που θα τυλιχτεί. 
2. Ξεκινήστε την τύλιξη, επικαλύπτοντας εν μέρει την 

προηγούμενη στρώση.
3. Ασφαλίστε το άκρο Velcro® ή τα κλιπ ώστε να διατηρηθεί η 

σταθερότητα.
4. Αποφύγετε μια σφιχτή τύλιξη.

Πως γίνεται η εφαρμογή: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Τυλίξτε την επιθυμητή περιοχή, επικαλύπτοντας εν μέρει την 

προηγούμενη στρώση. 
2. Είναι αυτοκόλλητο, δε χρειάζονται κλιπ.
3. Βεβαιώνεστε ότι δεν τυλίγετε το τμήμα του σώματος πολύ 

σφιχτά.

Πως γίνεται η εφαρμογή: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Ξεκινήστε την τύλιξη, επικαλύπτοντας εν μέρει την 

προηγούμενη στρώση. 
2. Ασφαλίστε τη σύνδεση, ώστε να διατηρηθεί η σταθερότητα.
3. Αποφύγετε μια σφιχτή τύλιξη.

ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Πλύσιμο 
στο χέρι σε ζεστό νερό με ήπιο απορρυπαντικό. Ξεπλύντε καλά, 
σιδερώστε όλα τα τσαλακώματα και επιτρέψτε να στεγνώσει 
στον αέρα.

ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  
Πλύσιμο στο χέρι σε κρύο νερό με ήπιο απορρυπαντικό.  Μη 
χρησιμοποιείτε χλωρίνη ή μαλακτικό.  Ξεπλύντε καλά και 
στεγνώστε στον αέρα.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Αυτό το 
προϊόν είναι ελαστικό και πρέπει να δίδεται προσοχή ώστε να 
μην περιορίζεται η ροή αίματος. Συστήνεται μόνο για χρήση κατά 
τη διάρκεια της ημέρας. 

**ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν αυτό περιέχει φυσικό ελαστικό λατέξ 
που ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις.  
Ορισμένα προϊόντα που έχουν κατασκευαστεί από μείγμα 
νεοπρενίου μπορεί να προκαλέσουν δερματικό ερεθισμό.  
Αν αναπτυχθεί εξάνθημα ή ο πόνος επιμένει διακόψτε τη χρήση 
και συμβουλευτείτε ένα γιατρό.
Προειδοποίηση: Εάν προκύψουν σοβαρά περιστατικά 
που σχετίζονται με την υγεία κατά τη χρήση της συσκευής, 
ειδοποιήστε τον κατασκευαστή που αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα και 
τις αρμόδιες αρχές υγείας της χώρας σας.

Ελαστικό περιτύλιγμα υποστήριξης για όλες τις χρήσεις  
**6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Ελαστικοί επίδεσμοι  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Αυτοκόλλητοι επίδεσμοι  **6263, **6264, **6265
Ελαστικό περιτύλιγμα Wonder  **3471, **4590, **4591

如何使用: 为身体部位提供压力和支撑

如何使用：(6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. 洗净并弄干要被包裹的部位。 
2. 开始包裹，在前一层上部分重叠。
3. 缚牢 Velcro® 末端或夹子，固定到位。
4. 避免包裹得过紧。

如何使用：(6263, 6264, 6265)
1. 包裹要包的部位，在前一层上部分重叠。 
2. 自我粘附，不需要夹子。
3. 务必不要将身体部位包裹得过紧。

如何使用：(3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. 开始包裹，在前一层上部分重叠。 
2. 缚牢袢扣，固定到位。
3. 避免包裹得过紧。

护理 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)：在
温水中用温和的洗涤剂手洗。彻底冲洗，理顺所有皱纹
并自然风干。

护理 (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML)
：在冷水中用温和的洗涤剂手洗。不要使用漂白剂或衣物
柔顺剂。彻底冲洗并自然风干。

注意 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)：这
是一种弹性产品，应当注意不要限制血液流动。推荐仅
在日间佩戴。

**注意：此类产品含有天然橡胶乳胶，可能会引发过敏
反应。  
有些用氯丁橡胶混合物制成的产品可能会导致皮肤发炎。  
若出现皮疹或持续疼痛，请停止使用并向医师咨询。
注意：如果在使用设备时发生任何与健康相关的严重事
件，请通知标签上注明的制造商以及您所在国家有管辖
权的卫生当局。

全用途包裹型护具  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
弹性绷带  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
自粘绷带  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder包扎带  **3471, **4590, **4591

용도:  신체 부위를 압박하고 지지해 줍니다.
사용법: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104)
1. 붕대로 감아야 할 부위를 깨끗이 닦고 

건조시킵니다.  
2. 이전에 감은 층 위에 겹쳐서 감싸기 시작합니다. 
3. 제자리에 고정하려면 Velcro® 말미나 클립으로 

고정시키십시오.  
4. 너무 조이게 감싸지 마십시오. 

사용법: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. 이전에 감은 층이 있는 원하는 부위에 겹쳐서 

감싸십시오.  
2. 자가 점착성이 있기 때문에 클립이 필요없습니다.
3. 신체 부위에 너무 조이게 감싸지 않도록 하십시오. 

사용법: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. 이전에 감은 층 위에 겹쳐서 감싸기 시작합니다.  
2. 제자리에 고정하도록 탭을 고정합니다. 
3. 너무 꼭 조이게 감싸지 마십시오. 

관리방법 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104):  연성 세제로 따듯한 물에서 
손으로 세탁합니다. 철저히 헹군다음, 주름을 가볍게 
펴준 후 자연건조 시킵니다. 

관리방법(3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML):  연성 세제로 차가운 물에서 
손으로 세탁합니다.  표백제나 섬유 유연제를 사용하지 
마십시오.  철저히 헹군후에 자연건조 시킵니다. 

경고 (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104): 이것은 탄력성이 있는 제품이므로 
혈액의 흐름을 막지 않도록 주의해야 합니다.  낮 
동안에만 사용할 것을 권장합니다. 

**주의: 이 제품에는 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있는 
천연 고무 유액이 들어있습니다.  
네오프렌이 섞인 일부 제품은 피부 자극을 유발할 수 
있습니다.  
발진이 생기거나 통증이 계속되는 경우, 사용을 중지하고 
의사와 상담하십시오.
알림: 본 장비의 사용으로 심각한 건강 관련 사고가 
일어난 경우, 라벨에 있는 제조업체와 현지 국가의 보건 
당국에 알려주십시오.

모든 용도의 보호 붕대 **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
탄력성이 있는 반창고  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 
6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 
350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
자가 점착성 반창고  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder 붕대  **3471, **4590, **4591
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Käyttötarkoitus: Auttaa tarjoamaan kompressiota ja tukea 
ruumiinosille
Käyttöohje: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Pese ja kuivaa sidottava alue. 
2. Sido niin, että kukin kierros menee hieman edellisen 

päälle.
3. Kiinnitä tarranauhalla tai hakasilla.
4. Vältä liian tiukkaa sidosta.

Käyttöohje: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Sido haluttu alue niin, että kukin kierros menee hieman 

edellisen päälle. 
2. Itsekiinnittyvä; ei tarvitse hakasia kiinnitykseen.
3. Varmista, ettet sido liian tiukalle.

Käyttöohje: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Sido niin, että kukin kierros menee hieman edellisen 

päälle. 
2. Kiinnitä sidoksen pää paikoilleen.
3. Vältä liian tiukkaa sidosta.

HOITO-OHJEET (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella lämpimässä 
vedessä. Huuhtele huolellisesti, silota rypyt ja anna kuivua 
huoneilmassa.

HOITO-OHJEET (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella kylmässä 
vedessä. Älä käytä valkaisu- tai huuhteluainetta. Huuhtele 
huolellisesti ja anna kuivua huoneilmassa.

HUOMIO (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Tämä on joustava tuote, joten täytyy huolehtia siitä, ettei 
verenkierto häiriinny. Suositellaan vain päiväkäyttöön. 

**HUOMIO: Tämä tuote sisältää luonnonkumia, joka saattaa 
aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita.  
Jotkin neopreeniseoksista valmistetut tuotteet saattavat 
aiheuttaa ihoärsytystä.  
Jos ilmenee ihottumaa tai kipu jatkuu, lopeta käyttö ja ota 
yhteys lääkäriin.
Huomio: Jos käytön yhteydessä ilmenee jokin vakava 
terveydentilaan liittyvä ongelma, ilmoita siitä pakkauksessa 
nimetylle valmistajalle ja maasi toimivaltaiselle 
terveysviranomaiselle.

Rendeltetés: Segít kompressziót és támaszt biztosítani a 
testrészeknek

Alkalmazás módja: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Mossa le és szárítsa meg a betekerni kívánt területet. 
2. Kezdje el körbetekerni a bandázst úgy, hogy részben 

átfedjen az előző réteggel.
3. Rögzítse a tépőzáras véget vagy a kapcsokat, hogy a 

helyén maradjon.
4. Ne tekerje túl szorosra.

Alkalmazás módja: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Tekerje a bandázst kívánt területre úgy, hogy részben 

átfedjen az előző réteggel. 
2. Öntapadó, így nem igényel kapcsokat.
3. Ügyeljen arra, hogy ne tekerje túl szorosra.

Alkalmazás módja: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Kezdje el körbetekerni a fáslit úgy, hogy részben átfedjen az 

előző réteggel. 
2. Rögzítse a fület, hogy a helyén maradjon.
3. Ne tekerje túl szorosra.

ÁPOLÁS (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Kézzel 
mosható meleg vízben, enyhe hatású mosószerrel. Alaposan 
öblítse ki, simítsa ki az összes gyűrődést, és levegőn szárítsa.

ÁPOLÁS (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML): 
Kézzel mosható hideg vízben, enyhe hatású mosószerrel. Ne 
használjon fehérítőszert vagy öblítőszert. Öblítse alaposan ki, 
és levegőn szárítsa.

FIGYELEM! (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Ez a 
termék rugalmas, és ügyelni kell arra, hogy ne korlátozza a vér 
áramlását. Csak nappali viselése ajánlott. 

**FIGYELEM: Ez a termék természetes nyersgumi latexet 
tartalmaz, ami allergiás reakciókat okozhat. 
Egyes neoprénkeverékből készült termékek bőrirritációt 
okozhatnak. 
Ha kiütés jelentkezik, vagy ha a fájdalom továbbra is fennáll, 
függessze fel a termék használatát, és forduljon orvoshoz.
Észrevétel: Ha az eszköz használata során bármiféle súlyos 
egészségügyi vonatkozású váratlan esemény következne 
be, értesítse a címkén megjelölt gyártót és országa illetékes 
egészségügyi hatóságát.

Namena: Pruža podršku i kompresiju delova tela
Način primene: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Operite i osušite mesto koje se zavija. 
2. Počnite zavijati tako da delimično preklopite prethodni 

sloj.
3. Za stabilnost učvrstite čičak-traku Velcro® ili kopče.
4. Izbegavajte prejako zavijanje.

Način primene: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Zavijte željeno mesto tako da delimično preklopite 

prethodni sloj. 
2. Samostalno prianja, nisu potrebne kopče.
3. Vodite računa da delove tela ne zavijate prejako.

Način primene: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Počnite zavijati tako da delimično preklopite prethodni 

sloj. 
2. Za stabilnost učvrstite traku.
3. Izbegavajte prejako zavijanje.

ODRŽAVANJE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104):  Perite ručno u toploj vodi sa blagim 
deterdžentom. Dobro isperite, poravnajte sve nabore i 
osušite na vazduhu.

ODRŽAVANJE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML):  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi sa blagim 
deterdžentom.  Ne koristite izbeljivač ili omekšivač.  Dobro 
isperite i osušite na vazduhu.

OPREZ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Ovo 
je elastični proizvod i potrebna je pažnja kako se ne bi 
zaustavila cirkulacija krvi. Preporučuje se samo za nošenje 
preko dana. 

**OPREZ: Ovaj proizvod sadrži lateks prirodne gume što 
može izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od neoprenske mešavine mogu 
izazvati iritaciju kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i 
potražite savet lekara.
Obaveštenje: Ako se zbog upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi 
bilo kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, o tome 
obavestite proizvođača navedenog na etiketi i nadležne 
zdravstvene organe u vašoj zemlji.

Tilætluð not: Eykur stuðning og þrýsting á líkamshluta 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104)
1. Þvoið og þurrkið svæðið sem á að vefja. 
2. Hefjið vafning og látið bindið skarast.
3. Festið á sínum stað með Velcro® riflásenda eða 

klemmum.
4. Forðist að vefja of þétt.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Vefjið meidda svæðið með því að láta bindið skarast. 
2. Það festist við sjálft sig - þarf ekki klemmur.
3. Gangið úr skugga um að vefja líkamshlutann ekki of 

þétt.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 
6183ML, 6285, 6285ML)
1. Hefjið vafning og látið bindið skarast. 
2. Festið flipa til að halda á sínum stað.
3. Forðist að vefja of þétt.

UMHIRÐA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Þvoið í höndum í volgu vatni og mildu 
þvottaefni. Skolið vel, sléttið úr öllum ójöfnum og hengið 
til þerris.

UMHIRÐA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Þvoið í höndum með köldu vatni og mildri 
sápu.  Ekki nota bleikiefni eða taumýkiefni.  Skolið 
vandlega og hengið til þerris.

VARÚÐ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Varan er teygjanleg og sýna skal aðgát til að hefta ekki 
blóðrás. Aðeins er mælt með notkun á daginn. 

**VARÚÐ: Þessi vara inniheldur náttúrulegt latexgúmmí sem 
getur valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum.  
Sumar vörur, sem gerðar eru úr gervigúmmíblöndu geta 
valdið húðertingu.  
Ef fram koma útbrot eða viðvarandi sársauki skal hætta 
notkun og hafa samband við lækni.
Tilkynning: Ef einhver alvarleg heilsutengd tilvik koma 
upp við notkun þessa búnaðar skal vinsamlega láta 
fraleiðandann sem fram kemur á merkingum og viðeigndi 
heilsuyfrivöld í landinu vita..

Namjena: Pruža potporu i kompresiju dijelova tijela
Način primjene: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Operite i osušite područje koje se omata. 
2. Počnite omatati tako da djelomično preklopite prethodni 

sloj.
3. Za stabilnost učvrstite čičak-traku Velcro® ili kopče.
4. Izbjegavajte prejako omatanje.

Način primjene: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Omotajte željeno područje tako da djelomično preklopite 

prethodni sloj. 
2. Samostalno prianja, nisu potrebne kopče.
3. Pobrinite se da dijelove tijela ne omotate prejako.

Način primjene: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Počnite omatati tako da djelomično preklopite prethodni 

sloj. 
2. Za stabilnost učvrstite traku.
3. Izbjegavajte prejako omatanje.

NJEGA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  
Perite ručno u toploj vodi s blagim deterdžentom. Isperite 
temeljito, poravnajte sve nabore i osušite na zraku.

NJEGA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi s blagim 
deterdžentom.  Ne rabite izbjeljivač ili omekšivač.  Isperite 
temeljito i osušite na zraku.

OPREZ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Ovo 
je elastični proizvod i potrebna je pažnja kako se ne bi 
zaustavio protok krvi. Preporučuje se samo za nošenje 
preko dana. 

**OPREZ: Ovi proizvodi sadrže lateks prirodne gume što 
može izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od mješavine neoprena mogu 
izazvati nadraženost kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i 
posavjetujte se s liječnikom.
Obavijest: Ako se tijekom upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi 
bilo kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, obavijestite 
proizvođača navedenog na naljepnici te nadležna 
zdravstvena tijela u vašoj zemlji.

Paredzētais lietojums: Helps provide compression and 
support to body parts 
Kā lietot:  (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Nomazgājiet un nosusiniet vietu, kuru aptīsiet ar 

elastīgo saiti. 
2. Sāciet aptīšanu, daļēji pārklājot iepriekšējo kārtu. 
3. Nostipriniet Velcro® gala aizdari vai aizspiedņus, lai 

saite turētos vietā. 
4. Nenotiniet vietu pārāk cieši.

Kā lietot:  (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Aptiniet vēlamo vietu, daļēji pārklājot iepriekšējo 

kārtu.  
2. Saite ir pašlīpoša, aizspiedņi nav vajadzīgi. 
3. Neietiniet ķermeņa daļu pārāk cieši. 

Kā lietot:  (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Sāciet aptīšanu, daļēji pārklājot iepriekšējo kārtu.  
2. Nostipriniet aizdari, lai saite turētos vietā.
3. Nenotiniet vietu pārāk cieši.

KOPŠANA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Mazgājiet izstrādājumu ar rokām, siltā ūdenī, 
lietojot maigu mazgāšanas līdzekli.  Rūpīgi izskalojiet, 
izlīdziniet sakrokojumus un izžāvējiet gaisā. 

KOPŠANA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Mazgājiet izstrādājumu ar rokām, aukstā 
ūdenī, lietojot maigu mazgāšanas līdzekli.   Nelietojiet 
balinātāju vai veļas mīkstinātāju.   Rūpīgi izskalojiet un 
izžāvējiet gaisā. 

BRĪDINĀJUMS (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Šis ir elastīgs izstrādājums un jārūpējas par to, 
lai netiktu traucēta asinsrite.  Ieteicams lietot tikai dienā. 

**UZMANĪBU: Šis izstrādājums satur dabīgu gumijas 
lateksu, kas var izraisīt alerģisku reakciju.  
Daži izstrādājumi, kas izgatavoti no neoprēna maisījuma, 
var kairināt ādu.  
Ja rodas izsitumi vai sāpes nepāriet, pārtrauciet 
izstrādājuma lietošanu un vērsieties pie ārsta.
Paziņojums:  ja saistībā ar šīs ierīces izmantošanu notiek 
kāds nopietns, ar veselību saistīts negadījums, lūdzu, 
informējiet etiķetē norādīto ražotāju un savas valsts 
kompetentās veselības aprūpes iestādes.

Numatytoji paskirtis: Suteikia reguliuojamą atramą ir 
švelniai ištempia pėdą
Kaip naudoti: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Nuplaukite ir nusausinkite pažeistą vietą. 
2. Pradėkite vynioti, iš dalies uždengdami ankstesnį 

sluoksnį.
3. Sutvirtinkite su „Velcro®“ spaustukais, kad tvarstis 

laikytųsi vietoje.
4. Nevyniokite per stipriai.

Kaip naudoti: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Apvyniokite norimą vietą, iš dalies uždengdami 

ankstesnį sluoksnį. 
2. Savaime prilimpa, nereikia naudoti spaustukų.
3. Įsitikinkite, kad neapvyniojote per stipriai.

Kaip naudoti: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Pradėkite vynioti, iš dalies uždengdami ankstesnį 

sluoksnį. 
2. Užkabinkite kabliuką, kad tvarstis laikytųsi vietoje.
3. Nevyniokite per stipriai.

PRIEŽIŪRA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): plaukite rankomis su šiltu vandeniu ir švelnia 
plovimo priemone. Kruopščiai nuskalaukite, išlyginkite 
visas raukšles ir leiskite išdžiūti lauke.

PRIEŽIŪRA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML): plaukite rankomis su šaltu vandeniu ir švelnia 
plovimo priemone. Nenaudokite baliklių ar audinių 
minkštiklių. Gerai išskalaukite, leiskite išdžiūti lauke.

ĮSPĖJIMAS (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): tai elastinis gaminys, elkitės atsargiai, kad 
nesuvaržytumėte kraujo tėkmės. Rekomenduojama 
dėvėti tik dienos metu. 

**ĮSPĖJIMAS: šiame produkte yra natūralaus gumos 
latekso, kuris gali sukelti alergines reakcijas.  
Kai kurie produktai, pagaminti iš neopreno mišinio, gali 
sukelti odos dirginimą.  
Jeigu pasireiškė bėrimas ar nesiliauja skausmas, nutraukite 
naudojimą ir kreipkitės į gydytoją.
Pastaba: naudojant įtaisą ir įvykus rimtam su sveikata 
susijusiam incidentui, informuokite etiketėje nurodytą 
gamintoją ir kompetentingas savo šalies sveikatos įstaigas.

Tujuan Kegunaan:  Membantu memberikan kemampatan dan 
sokongan kepada anggota badan

Cara Memakai: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Cuci dan keringkan tempat untuk dibalut. 
2. Mula membalut, secara separa menindih lapisan 

sebelumnya.
3. Ketapkan hujung Velcro® atau klip untuk lekatkan ke 

tempat.
4. Jangan membalut terlalu ketat.

Cara Memakai: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Balut tempat yang mahu dibalut, secara separa menindih 

lapisan sebelumnya. 
2. Lekat kendiri, tidak memerlukan klip.
3. Pastikan bahagian badan tidak dibalut terlalu ketat.

Cara Memakai: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Mula membalut, secara separa menindih lapisan 

sebelumnya. 
2. Ketapkan tab untuk lekatkan ke tempat.
3. Jangan membalut terlalu ketat.

PENJAGAAN (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Cuci 
dengan tangan dalam air suam dengan detergen lembut. 
Bilas sebersih-bersihnya, ratakan semua kedutan dan kering 
di udara.

PENJAGAAN (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Cuci dengan tangan dalam air sejuk dengan 
detergen lembut.  Jangan gunakan peluntur atau pelembut 
fabrik.  Bilas sebersih-bersihnya dan kering di udara.

AMARAN (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Produk ini 
adalah elastik dan perhatian harus diberikan agar aliran darah 
tidak tercerut. Disyorkan dipakai pada siang hari sahaja. 

**AMARAN: Produk Ini Mengandungi Lateks Getah Asli Yang 
Boleh Menyebabkan Reaksi Alergi.  
Sesetengah produk yang diperbuat daripada campuran 
neoprena boleh menyebabkan kerengsaan kulit.  
Jika ruam berlaku atau sakit berterusan, hentikan penggunaan 
dan dapatkan nasihat doktor.
Perhatian: Sekiranya berlaku sebarang kejadian serius berkaitan 
dengan penggunaan alat ini, sila maklumkan pengeluar yang 
tertera pada label dan pihak kesihatan yang kompeten di 
negara anda.

Tilsiktet bruk:  Bidrar til å gi komprimering og støtte til 
kroppsdeler
Bruksanvisning: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Vask og tørk området som skal vikles inn. 
2. Begynn å vikle, slik at det forrige laget blir delvis 

overlappet.
3. Fest borrelåsenden eller klipsene for å holde på plass.
4. Unngå å vikle for stramt.

Bruksanvisning: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Vikle det aktuelle området, slik at det forrige laget blir 

delvis overlappet. 
2. Selvklebende, unødvendig med klips.
3. Pass på at du ikke vikler kroppsdelen for stramt.

Bruksanvisning: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML)
1. Begynn å vikle, slik at det forrige laget blir delvis 

overlappet. 
2. Fest fliken for å holde på plass.
3. Unngå å vikle for stramt.

BEHANDLING (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Håndvaskes i varmt vann med mildt 
vaskemiddel. Skyll godt, glatt ut alle rynker og lufttørk.

BEHANDLING (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML):  Håndvaskes i kaldt vann med mildt 
vaskemiddel.  Bruk ikke bleke- eller skyllemiddel.  Skyll 
godt og lufttørk.

ADVARSEL (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Dette er et elastisk produkt, så vær forsiktig, slik 
at blodsirkulasjonen ikke blir hindret. Anbefales bare til 
bruk om dagen. 

**FORSIKTIG: Dette produktet inneholder naturgummilateks 
som kan forårsake allergiske reaksjoner.  
Enkelte produkter som er fremstilt av en neoprenblanding 
kan forårsake hudirritasjon.  
Slutt å bruke produktet og konsulter en lege hvis det oppstår 
utslett eller vedvarende smerte.
Merk: Hvis det skulle oppstå en alvorlig helserelatert 
hendelse ved bruk av enheten, må du varsle den 
produsenten som er angitt på etiketten og de ansvarlige 
helsemyndighetene i landet ditt.

ข้อบ่งใช้:  ช่วยรัดและพยุงส่วนต่าง ๆ ของร่างกาย
วิธีการใช้: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. ล้างผิวหนังบริเวณท่ีจะพันผ้า และเช็ดผิวหนังบริเวณน้ันให้แห้ง 
2. เร่ิมพันผ้า โดยพันเหล่ือมกันเล็กน้อยในแต่ละช้ัน
3. ติดปลาย Velcro® หรือใช้ท่ีกลัดยึดให้เข้าท่ี
4. อย่าพันแน่นเกินไป

วิธีการใช้: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. พันบริเวณท่ีต้องการ โดยพันเหล่ือมกันเล็กน้อยในแต่ละช้ัน 
2. ติดกับตัวผ้าเองได้โดยไม่ต้องใช้ท่ีกลัด
3. อย่าพันให้แน่นเกินไป

วิธีการใช้: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. เร่ิมพันผ้า โดยพันเหล่ือมกันเล็กน้อยในแต่ละช้ัน 
2. ติดแถบท่ีปลายให้แน่น
3. อย่าพันแน่นเกินไป

การดูแลรักษา (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  ใช้น้ำาอุ่นและน้ำายาซักผ้าชนิดอ่อนล้างให้สะอาดด้วยมือ 
ล้างน้ำาให้สะอาด ใช้มือรีดรอยย่นท้ังหมดให้หายไป และผ่ึงให้แห้ง

การดูแลรักษา (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  ซักมือด้วยน้ำาเย็นและน้ำายาซักผ้าชนิดอ่อน อย่าใช้
น้ำายาฟอกผ้าขาวหรือน้ำายาปรับผ้านุ่ม ล้างน้ำาให้สะอาด และผ่ึง
ให้แห้ง

ข้อควรระวัง (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): น่ีเป็น
ผลิตภัณฑ์ท่ียืดได้ ดังน้ัน จึงควรระวังอย่ารัดแน่นเกินไปจนทำาให้
ขัดขวางการไหลของโลหิต แนะนำาให้ใช้ในช่วงกลางวันเท่าน้ัน 

**ข้อควรระวัง: ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีมีส่วนประกอบของยางลาเท็กซ์
ธรรมชาติ ซ่ึงอาจทำาให้เกิดปฏิกิริยาแพ้ข้ึนได้  
ผลิตภัณฑ์บางอย่างท่ีทำาจากส่วนผสมของยางนีโอพรีนอาจ
ทำาความระคายเคืองแก่ผิวหนังได้  
หากเกิดผ่ืนข้ึนหรืออาการเจ็บไม่หายไป ขอให้เลิกใช้ และไป
หาแพทย์
คำาเตือน: หากเกิดเหตุรุนแรงเก่ียวกับสุขภาพข้ึนจากการใช้
ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี โปรดแจ้งให้ผู้ผลิตทราบตามข้อมูลการติดต่อท่ีระบุ
อยู่บนฉลากน้ี และแจ้งแก่หน่วยงานด้านสาธารณสุขในประเทศ
ของคุณ

Utilizarea prevăzută:  Ajută să ofere compresie și protecție 
pentru părțile corpului
Cum se aplică: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Spălaţi şi uscaţi zona care trebuie înfăşurată.
2. Începeţi înfăşurarea, petrecând parţial peste stratul 

anterior.
3. Fixaţi capătul cu Velcro® sau agrafe pentru a menţine 

faşa în poziţie.
4. Nu înfăşuraţi prea strâns.

Cum se aplică: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Înfăşuraţi zona dorită, petrecând parţial peste stratul 

anterior.
2. Se lipeşte singură, nu necesită agrafe.
3. Asiguraţi-vă că nu aţi înfăşurat prea strâns zona 

respectivă a corpului.

Cum se aplică: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Începeţi înfăşurarea, petrecând parţial peste stratul 

anterior.
2. Fixaţi bine capătul pentru a menţine faşa în poziţie.
3. Nu înfăşuraţi prea strâns.

ÎNTREŢINERE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Spălaţi cu mâna în apă caldă cu un detergent uşor. Clătiţi 
bine, neteziţi încreţiturile şi uscaţi la aer.

ÎNTREŢINERE (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML): Spălaţi cu mâna în apă rece cu un detergent 
uşor. Nu folosiţi înălbitor sau balsam de rufe. Clătiţi bine şi 
uscaţi la aer.

ATENŢIE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Acesta 
este un produs elastic şi trebuie avut grijă să nu jeneze 
circulaţia sangvină. Recomandat pentru purtat numai în 
timpul zilei. 

**ATENȚIE: Acest produs conține latex din cauciuc natural, 
care poate provoca reacții alergice.  
Unele produse din amestec de neopren pot irita pielea.  
Dacă apare o iritație sau durerea persistă, întrerupeți 
utilizarea și consultați un medic.
Aviz: În cazul în care apare un incident grav legat de 
sănătate atunci când se utilizează dispozitivul, vă rugăm 
să anunțați producătorul identificat pe etichetă și autoritățile 
sanitare competente din țara dvs..

Mục Đích Sử Dụng:  Giúp tạo lực ép và đỡ các phần 
cơ thể.
Cách dùng: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Rửa và làm khô vùng sẽ quấn.  
2. Bắt đầu quấn, một phần lớp sau đè lên lớp trước. 
3. Buộc chắc đầu Velcro® hoặc ghim cố định. 
4. Tránh quấn quá chặt.

Cách dùng: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Quấn quanh vùng bị thương, một phần lớp sau đè 

lên lớp trước. 
2. Tự dính vào nhau, không cần ghim kẹp.
3. Đừng nên quấn quá chặt bộ phận cơ thể.

Cách dùng: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Bắt đầu quấn, một phần lớp sau đè lên lớp trước.  
2. Buộc chắc miếng tab để giữ cố định.
3. Tránh quấn quá chặt.

BẢO DƯỠNG (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104):  Rửa tay bằng nước ấm và xà bông nồng 
độ nhẹ.  Tráng lại thật kỹ, làm căng các nếp nhăn và 
hong khô.  

BẢO DƯỠNG (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML):  Rửa tay bằng nước ấm và xà bông nồng độ 
nhẹ.   Đừng nên dùng thuốc tẩy hoặc chất làm mềm vải.   
Tráng lại thật sạch và hong khô. 

LƯU Ý (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Đây 
là sản phẩm co giãn nên cần lưu ý không làm cản trở 
dòng máu.  Chỉ nên dùng vào ban ngày. 

**THẬN TRỌNG: Các Sản Phẩm Này Có Chứa Mủ Cao Su 
Tự Nhiên Nên Có Thể Gây Phản Ứng Dị Ứng.  
Một số sản phẩm có hợp chất neoprene có thể gây tấy 
rát da.  
Nếu bị nổi mẩn hoặc đau dai dẳng, hãy ngừng sử dụng và 
hỏi ý kiến bác sĩ.
Lưu ý: Nếu xảy ra bất kỳ biến cố sức khỏe nghiêm trọng 
nào có liên quan khi sử dụng thiết bị, hãy thông báo cho 
nhà sản xuất được ghi trên nhãn sản phẩm và các cơ quan 
chức năng về y tế của quốc gia quý vị.

Určené použitie: Pomáha zabezpečiť kompresiu a podporu 
častí tela

Zakladanie: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Oblasť, ktorá sa ide obviazať, umyte a osušte. 
2. Začnite ovíjať, pričom čiastočne prekrývajte 

predchádzajúcu vrstvu.
3. Prichyťte suchým zipsom Velcro® alebo sponkami, aby 

obväz držal na mieste.
4. Nezavíjajte príliš natesno.

Zakladanie: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Oviňte požadovanú oblasť, pričom čiastočne prekrývajte 

predchádzajúcu vrstvu. 
2. Lepí sa na seba, nepotrebuje sponky.
3. Telesnú časť neovíjajte príliš natesno.

Zakladanie: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Začnite ovíjať, pričom čiastočne prekrývajte 

predchádzajúcu vrstvu. 
2. Prichyťte pútko, aby obväz držal na mieste.
3. Nezavíjajte príliš natesno.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Perte ručne v teplej vode s jemným saponátom. Dôkladne 
vypláchajte, vyhlaďte akékoľvek pokrčenie a nechajte 
uschnúť na vzduchu.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML): Perte v ruke v studenej vode s jemným 
saponátom. Nepoužívajte bielidlo ani zmäkčovadlo tkanín. 
Dôkladne vypláchajte a nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu.

UPOZORNENIE (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Toto je elastický produkt a musí sa postupovať opatrne, aby 
sa nezamedzilo prúdenie krvi. Odporúča sa len na denné 
nosenie. 

**UPOZORNENIE: Tento produkt obsahuje prírodný kaučukový 
latex, ktorý môže spôsobiť alergické reakcie. 
Niektoré produkty vyrobené z neoprénovej zmesi môžu 
spôsobovať podráždenie kože. 
Ak sa vyvinie vyrážka alebo pretrváva bolesť, prestaňte používať 
a vyhľadajte lekára.
Poznámka: Ak by sa v spojitosti s použitím pomôcky vyskytol 
nejaký závažný zdravotný incident, kontaktujte výrobcu 
uvedeného na označení a príslušné zdravotnícke orgány vo 
vašej krajine.

Предназначение:  Помага за предоставянето на 
компресия и опора на частите на тялото
Инструкции за употреба: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Измийте и подсушете мястото, което ще се превързва. 
2. Започнете да обвивате, като препокривате частично 

предишния слой.
3. Закачете краищата с Velcro® или закопчалките, за да 

фиксирате на място.
4. Не затягайте прекалено стегнато.

Инструкции за употреба: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Обвийте желаното място, като препокривате частично 

предишния слой. 
2. Самозалепва се и не изисква закопчалки.
3. Не обвивайте частта от тялото прекалено стегнато.

Инструкции за употреба: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 
6183ML, 6285, 6285ML)
1. Започнете да обвивате, като препокривате частично 

предишния слой. 
2. Закрепете края, за да фиксирате.
3. Не затягайте прекалено стегнато.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Изперете на ръка в топла вода с мек перилен препарат. 
Изплакнете добре, изгладете гънките и изсушете на 
въздух.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 
6285, 6285ML): Изперете на ръка в студена вода с 
мек перилен препарат. Не използвайте белина или 
омекотител. Изплакнете добре и изсушете на въздух.

ВНИМАНИЕ (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): 
Това е еластичен продукт и трябва да се внимава да не 
се прекъсва притока на кръв. Препоръчва се носенето 
му само през деня. 

**ВНИМАНИЕ: Този продукт съдържа естествен 
каучуков латекс, който може да предизвика алергична 
реакция.  
Някои продукти, съставени от неопренова смес, може да 
предизвикат кожни раздразнения.  
В случай на поява на обрив или при продължаваща 
болка спрете да използвате продукта и се консултирайте 
с лекар.
Забележка:  Ако вследствие на използването на 
продукта възникне сериозен инцидент, свързан със 
здравето, моля, уведомете производителя, посочен на 
етикета, и компетентните здравни органи на вашата 
страна.

Predvidena uporaba: Pomaga zagotoviti kompresijo in 
podporo za dele telesa 
Namestitev: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Operite in osušite območje, kamor boste namestili ovoj. 
2. Začnite ovijati in delno prekrivajte predhodno plast.
3. Pritrdite konec Velcra® ali zaponke, da bo ovoj ostal na 

svojem mestu.
4. Ne ovijte pretesno.

Namestitev: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Začnite ovijati okrog želenega območja in delno 

prekrivajte predhodno plast. 
2. Drži samega sebe in ne potrebuje zaponk.
3. Pazite, da ne boste pretesno ovili telesnega dela.

Namestitev: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Začnite ovijati in delno prekrivajte predhodno plast. 
2. Pritrdite konec, da bo ostal na svojem mestu.
3. Ne ovijte pretesno.

NEGA (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  
Operite na roke v hladni vodi z blagim pralnim 
sredstvom. Temeljito izplaknite, zgladite vse gube in 
posušite na zraku.

NEGA (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  
Ročno operite v hladni vodi z blagim pralnim sredstvom. 
Ne uporabljajte belila ali mehčalca. Dobro sperite in 
posušite na zraku.

SVARILO (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): To je 
elastični izdelek in paziti je treba, da ne omejite pretoka 
krvi. Priporočamo samo za nošnjo podnevi. 

**POZOR: Ta izdelek vsebuje kavčuk iz naravnega lateksa, 
ki lahko povzroči alergične reakcije.  
Nekateri izdelki iz neoprenske mešanice lahko dražijo kožo. 
Če se razvije izpuščaj oz. če bolečina ne popusti, prenehajte 
z uporabo in se posvetujte z zdravnikom.
Obvestilo: Če pride ob uporabi izdelka do resnega 
zdravstvenega dogodka, obvestite proizvajalca, ki je 
naveden na nalepki, in ustrezni zdravstveni organ v vaši 
državi.

Kasutusotstarve: Pakub kompressiooni ja tuge 
kehaosadele
Kasutamine:  (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104)
1. Peske mähitav piirkond puhtaks ja kuivatage. 
2. Alustage mähkimist eelmist kihti soaliselt üle kattes.
3. Paigalhoidmiseks kinnitage Velcro® ots või klambrid.
4. Vältige liiga tugevalt mähkimist.

Kasutamine:  (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Mähkige soovitud piirkond eelmist kihti osaliselt üle 

kattes. 
2. Nakkub enda külge, ei vaja klambreid.
3. Kontrollige,ega te ei mähi kehaosa liiga tugevalt.

Kasutamine:  (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Alustage mähkimist eelmist kihti soaliselt üle kattes. 
2. Paigalhoidmiseks kinnitage tripp.
3. Vältige liiga tugevalt mähkimist.

HOOLDUS (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): Peske käsitsi soojas vees õrna pesuvahendiga. 
Loputage hoolikalt, sirgendage kõik kortsud ja kuivatage 
õhu käes.

HOOLDUS (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML): Peske käsitsi külmas vees õrna pesuvahendiga. 
Ärge kasutage valgendajaid ega kangapehmendajaid. 
Loputage hoolikalt ja kuivatage õhu käes.

ETTEVAATUST (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104): See on elastne toode, mistõttu tuleb olla hoolikas, 
et vältida vereringe sulgemist. Soovitatav kanda ainult 
päevasel ajal. 

**HOIATUS: see toode sisaldab looduslikku kummilateksit, 
mis võib põhjustada allergilisi reaktsioone.  
Mõned neopreeniseguga tooted võivad põhjustada 
nahaärritusi.  
Kui tekib lööve või valu, siis lõpetage kasutamine ja 
konsulteerige arstiga.
Märkus! Kui seadme kasutamisel esineb tõsiseid tervisega 
seotud juhtumeid, teavitage sellest sildil märgitud tootjat ja 
oma riigi pädevaid tervishoiuasutusi.

Kullanım Amacı: Vücut kısımlarına sıkıştırma ve destek 
sağlamaya yardımcı olur

Nasıl Uygulanır: (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104)
1. Sarılacak alanı yıkayın ve kurulayın. 
2. Önceki katmanla kısmen örtüşecek şekilde sarmaya 

başlayın.
3. Yerinde sabitlemek için Velcro ® ucunu veya klipleri 

güvenlice tutturun.
4. Çok sıkı sarmaktan kaçının.

Nasıl Uygulanır: (6263, 6264, 6265)
1. Önceki katmanla kısmen örtüşecek şekilde, vücut üzerinde 

istenilen alanı sarın. 
2. Kendi kendine yapışır, klip gerektirmez.
3. Vücut bölgesini çok fazla sıkı sarmadığınızdan emin olun.

Nasıl Uygulanır: (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 
6285ML)
1. Önceki katmanla kısmen örtüşecek şekilde sarmaya 

başlayın. 
2. Yerinde tutmak için sekmeyi güvenlice sabitleyin.
3. Çok sıkı sarmaktan kaçının.

BAKIM (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104):  Hafif bir deterjan 
ile ılık suda elde yıkayın. Iyice durulayın, tüm kırışıklıkları giderin 
ve açık havada kurutun.

BAKIM (3471, 4590, 4591, 6183, 6183ML, 6285, 6285ML):  
Hafif bir deterjan ile soğuk suda elde yıkayın.  Çamaşır suyu 
veya yumuşatıcı kullanmayın.  İyice durulayıp açık havada 
kurutun.

UYARI (6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104): Bu bir elastik 
üründür ve kan akışını bozmamak için dikkatli olunmalıdır. 
Yalnızca gündüz kullanımları için önerilir. 

**DİKKAT: Bu ürün, alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilen doğal 
kauçuk lateksi içermektedir.  
Bir neopren karışımı ile yapılmış bazı ürünler cilt tahrişine neden 
olabilir.  
Kızarıklık olursa veya ağrı devam ederse, kullanmayı bırakın ve 
bir doktora danışın.
Uyarı: Bu cihazın kullanımıyla ilgili ciddi bir sağlık sorunu ortaya 
çıkarsa, lütfen etikette belirtilen üreticiyi ve ülkenizdeki yasal 
sağlık yetkililerini bilgilendirin.

Monikäyttöinen tukisidos  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Joustosidokset  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Itsekiinnittyvät sidokset **6263, **6264, **6265
Ihmesidos (Wonder Wrap)  **3471, **4590, **4591

Univerzális rögzítőfásli **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Rugalmas bandázs 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Öntapadó bandázs **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder fásli **3471, **4590, **4591

Univerzalni potporni zavoj **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Elastične bandaže  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Samolepljive bandaže **6263, **6264, **6265
Univerzalni zavoj Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Stuðningsbindi **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Teygjubindi  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Sjálflímandi umbúðir  **6263, **6264, **6265
Undrabindi **3471, **4590, **4591

Univerzalni potporni zavoj **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
Elastične bandažne trake 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Samoprianjajuće bandažne trake  **6263, **6264, **6265
Univerzalni zavoj Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Universāla balstošā elastīgā saite  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastīgās bandāžas  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Pašlīpošās bandāžas  **6263, **6264, **6265
Elastīgā saite (Wonder Wrap)  **3471, **4590, **4591

Universalus sutvirtinantis tvarstis **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Elastiniai tvarsčiai 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Savaime prilimpantys tvarsčiai **6263, **6264, **6265
„Wonder“ tvarstis **3471, **4590, **4591

Balut Penahan Serba Guna  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Pembalut Elastik  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Pembalut Lekat Kendiri **6263, **6264, **6265
Pembalut Wonder  **3471, **4590, **4591

Universell støttebandasje  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastisk plaster 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Selvklebende plaster  **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

ผ้าพันอเนกประสงค์  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, **6285ML
ผ้าพันชนิดยืดได้  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
ผ้าพันแบบติดเองได้  **6263, **6264, **6265
ผ้าพันมหัศจรรย์ (Wonder Wrap) **3471, **4590, **4591

Faşă universală de suport  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Bandaje elastice  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Bandaje autoadezive  **6263, **6264, **6265
Faşă minune (Wonder Wrap) **3471, **4590, **4591

Miếng bọc đỡ đa năng  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Băng quấn đàn hồi 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 
6154, 6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 
350103, 350104
Băng quấn tự dính **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap  **3471, **4590, **4591

Univerzálny podporný zábal  **6183, **6183ML, **6285; 
**6285ML
Elastické obväzy 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Samolepiace obväzy **6263, **6264, **6265
Zázračný zábal  (Wonder Wrap)  **3471, **4590, **4591

Поддържаща превръзка с общо предназначение **6183, **6183ML, 
**6285, **6285ML
Еластични бинтове 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 6156, 
6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Самозалепващи се бинтове **6263, **6264, **6265
Чудотворна превръзка (Wonder Wrap) **3471, **4590, **4591

Večnamenski podporni ovoj  **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastični povoji  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 6154ML, 
6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Samolepljivi povoji  **6263, **6264, **6265
Čudežni ovoj (Wonder Wrap) **3471, **4590, **4591

Igaotstarbeline tugimähis **6183, **6183ML, **6285, 
**6285ML
Elastiksidemed 6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 
350104
Iseliimuvad sidemed **6263, **6264, **6265
Wonder Wrap **3471, **4590, **4591

Genel Amaçlı Destek Sargısı **6183, **6183ML, **6285; 
**6285ML
Elastik Bandajlar  6152, 6152ML, 6153, 6153ML, 6154, 
6154ML, 6156, 6156ML, 350101, 350102, 350103, 350104
Kendinden Yapışmalı Bandajlar **6263, **6264, **6265
Mucize Sargı (Wonder Wrap) **3471, **4590, **4591

 ،6285** ،6183ML** ،6183** ،لفافة دعم لجميع الأغراض
6285ML**

 ،6154ML ،6154 ،6153ML ،6153 ،6152ML ،6152 ضمادات مرنة
 350104 ،350103 ،350102 ،350101 ،6156ML ،6156

ضمادات ذاتية الالتصاق **6263, **6264, **6265
لفافة العجائب **3471, **4590, **4591

الاستخدام المقصود: المساعدة في توفير الضغط والدعم لأجزاء الجسم.

 ،6154 ،6153ML ،6153 ،6152ML ،6152( :كيفية الاستخدام
)350104 ،350103 ،350102 ،350101 ،6156ML ،6156 ،6154ML

اغسل المنطقة التي يرُاد لفها وجففها. . 	
ابدأ اللف، مع اللف فوق الطبقة السابقة جزئياً.. 	
قم بتأمين نهاية Velcro® أو المشابك لتثبيت اللفافة في مكانها.. 	
تجنب اللف بإحكام أكثر من اللازم.. 	

كيفية الاستخدام: )6263, 6264, 6265(
لف المنطقة المطلوبة، مع اللف فوق الطبقة السابقة جزئياً.. 	
تلتصق بذاتها، ليست بحاجة إلى مشابك.. 	
تأكد من عدم لف جزء الجسم بإحكام أكثر من اللازم.. 	

 ،6285 ،6183ML ،6183 ،4591 ،4590 ،3471( :كيفية الاستخدام
)6285ML

ابدأ اللف، مع اللف فوق الطبقة السابقة جزئياً. . 	
قم بتأمين العروة في مكانها.. 	
تجنب اللف بإحكام أكثر من اللازم.. 	

 ،6156 ،6154ML ،6154 ،6153ML ،6153 ،6152ML ،6152( الرعاية
6156ML، 350101، 350102، 350103، 350104(:  يغُسل يدوياً بماء 
دافئ مع مادة مطهرة مخففة. اشطف بشكل كامل وافرد كافة التجاعيد 

وجفف في الهواء.

  :)6285ML ،6285 ،6183ML ،6183 ،4591 ،4590 ،3471( الرعاية
يغُسل يدوياً بماء بارد مع مادة مطهرة مخففة.  ولا تستخدم مواد التبييض 

أو منعمات الأنسجة.  واحرص على الشطف الدقيق والتجفيف بالهواء.

 ،6156 ،6154ML ،6154 ،6153ML ،6153 ،6152ML ،6152( تنبيه
6156ML، 350101، 350102، 350103، 350104(: هذا منتج مطاطي 
وينبغي توخي الحذر لعدم إعاقة تدفق الدم. يوصى بارتدائه أثناء النهار 

فقط. 

** تنبيه: يحتوي هذا المنتج على مطاط اللاتكس الطبيعي والذي قد يسبب 
تفاعلات تحسسية.

تتكون بعض المنتجات من خليط النيوبرين الذي قد يسبب تهيج الجلد. 

وفي حال حدوث طفح جلدي أو استمرار الألم، توقف عن استخدام المنتج 
واستشر الطبيب.

ملاحظة: في حال وقوع أيّ حالات صحيّة خطيرة مرتبطة باستخدام هذه 
حة على الملصق والجهات الصحيّة  الأداة، يرُجى إبلاغ الشركة المصُنِّعة الموُضَّ

المختصة في بلدك. 


